

## 2021-2023 Outdoor Hydronic Heaters Eligible for Tax Credit

## Official Manufacturer's Certificate Central Boiler, Inc.

Central Boiler, Inc. is headquartered at 20502 160th Street, Greenbush, MN 56726. Central Boiler manufactures Central Boiler products that qualify for a tax credit under section 25(D) of the Internal Revenue Code through the "Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2021."

This Tax Credit, which includes the cost of a qualifying outdoor hydronic heater and installation, went into effect on January 1, 2021 for installations completed on or after that date, through December 31, 2023.

The following product is "qualified energy property" under Section 25D of the Internal Revenue Code:

Central Boiler Classic Edge<sup>™</sup> 360 HDX Outdoor Wood Furnace Central Boiler Classic Edge<sup>™</sup> 560 HDX Outdoor Wood Furnace Central Boiler Classic Edge<sup>™</sup> 760 HDX Outdoor Wood Furnace Central Boiler Classic Edge<sup>™</sup> 960 HDX Outdoor Wood Furnace Central Boiler Maxim<sup>®</sup> M255 PE Outdoor Furnace

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts are true, correct and complete.

Denno Brosio

Dennis Brazier CEO, Central Boiler, Inc.

Homeowners should consult their tax advisor to determine whether they qualify for any potential income tax credits.

Central Boiler, Inc. 20502 160th Street • Greenbush, MN 56726 CentralBoiler.com